505628768 08/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5675573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONTENT IDEA OF ASIA CO., LTD.	08/05/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PMCODE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-35, KOTOBUKI-CHO, KUWANA-SHI,	
City:	MIE	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	5110061	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8511562

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123028989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com **Correspondent Name:** HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1771-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. COSTIGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Costigan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1771P001Assign#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050093 FRAME: 0060

505628768

P1732 ALPOOOI - WO-US

Docket No.: 1771-001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, the below identified assignor, sells and assigns to: PMCODE CO., LTD., (Assignee(s)), an entity organized and operating under the laws of Japan, having a place of business located at 3-35, Kotobuki-cho, Kuwana-shi, Mie, 5110061, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,511,562, issued August 20, 2013, and entitled: LAYERED TWO-DIMENSIONAL CODE, CREATION METHOD THEREOF, AND READ METHOD, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee(s) to communicate to said Assignee(s) or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting said patent and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee(s) and/or the successors, assigns, and nominees thereof to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patent.

ASSIGNOR	DATE SIGNED
Name: CONTENT IDEA OF ASIA CO., LTD.  By: TATS UYA ONODA  (Print Name)	August / 05 / 2019 (MM/DD/YYYY)
Position/Title: C E O  Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 050093 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 08/19/2019